Government of West Bengal
Finance Department
Audit Branch, WBA&AS Cell
Writers’ Buildings,Kolkata- 700 001.

No. 3912-F(Y)/WB Dated: 10.10.2018

The undersigned is directed by the order of the Governor to state that the
Governor is pleased to accord approval to 25 (twenty five) officers of 08 (eight)
constituted state services (as per Annexure “A”) to participate in the “In-service
training Programme on Public Finance Management” in two (2) phases:

a)

b)

Domestic Leg at the O.P. Jindal Global University, Haryana from
19th November,2018 to 231 November,2018, and

Foreign Leg at the Lee Kuan Yew School of Public Policy,
Singapore26tt November,2018 to 30th November,2018.

The participants will leave for O.P. Jindal Global University, Haryana from
Netaji Subhas Chandra Bose International Airport, Kolkata on 18th
November,2018 and will return to Kolkata after completion of training
programme in Singapore.

All the expenses in connection with the training, logistics, accommodation,
airfare, visa charges and travel for both domestic and foreign leg of the
training programme will be borne by the State Government.

. Participants will be entitled to daily allowance @%thof US$ 75 per diem in

terms of Order No. Q/FD/695/3/2000, dated 21/09/2010 issued by
Ministry of External Affairs(FD Section), Govt. of India (copy enclosed)
during their stay in the Foreign Training Leg in Singapore.

. Cadre Controlling Authority/Head of Office of the respective state services is

requested to release the participants (as per Annexure “A”) for the entire
period of training in India & Singapore, i.e. from 18th November,2018 to 2nd
December,2018.

. This order issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

Enclo: As stated.
Sd/- P.A. Siddiqui

Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal.

No. 3912/1(10) F(Y)/WB Dated: 10.10.2018

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:
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The Chief Secretary to the Government of West Bengal.



. The Additional Chief Secretary/Principal Secretary/Secretary to the Govt. of
A T T e e TR A DR
Department.

. The Commissioner/Registrar/Director

..................................................................................................

. Lt. Gen. Dr. Rajesh Kochhar (Retd.), Director, JIL DEE, OP Jindal Global
University, Sonipat,Haryana-131001.

. Col. RajatMathur, Deputy Director, OP Jindal Global University, Sonipat,
Haryana-131001.
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He is requested to contact Shri Avik Roy,Assistant Secretary, WBA&AS Cell,
(Email id asgrt2.fd-wb@gov.in., Phone 033-2214 1372) Finance Department,
Writers’ Buildings, Block IV, Ground Floor, Kolkata 700 001 immediately for
completion of necessary formalities in this regard positively by 12 Noon of
12th October,2018.)

. Website Copy.

Assista?%ecretary to the
Government of West Bengal.
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Name of the Officer

Sri Chinmoy Dey
Smt. Srobona Bose Datta

Sri Timir Baran Biswas

Sri Abhijit Chatterjee
Sri Jishnu Das
Sri Raktim Dutta

Sri Tuhin Nag
Sri Sourav Bhadra

Sri Soumitra Bhunia
Smt. Panchali Munshi

Sri Mrinal Kanti Biswas
Sri Suresh Kumar Agarwal

Sri Sandip Kumar Mandal
Sri Dilip Kumar Das
Sri Ashis Kumar Basak
Sri Sukanta Malakar
Sri Siddhartha Basu

Sri Rinchen Sherpa
Sri Raju Mukherjee

Sri Subir Pal
Sri Subham Datta
Sri Debashis Datta
Sri Kallol Dutt

Smt. Suprina Blon

Sri Angshuman Mukhopadhyay

Annexure "A" to Finance Department No. 3912-F(Y)/WB, dated 10.10.2018.

Name of the Service

West Bengal Revenue Service

West Bengal Audit & Accounts

Service

West Bengal Food & Supplies

Service

West Bengal Employment Service

West Bengal Co-operative Service

West Bengal Labour Service

West Bengal Information & Cultural

Service

West Bengal Forest Service

Designation
Joint Commissioner, State Tax
Joint Commissioner, State Tax

Joint Commissionwer, Bowbazar Charge

Joint commissioner of Commercial Tax, Salt Lake Charge
Joint Commissioner, Commercial Taxes
Joint Commissioner

Superintendent of Excise, Paschim Burdwan
Superintendent of Excise, Nadia & Joint Commissioner of Excise

District Sub Registrar, Paschim Medinipur
Addl. District Registrar (HQ)
Accounts Officer & Ex-Officio Deputy Secretary,PWD

Financial Controller & Chief Accounts Officer, Howrah Zilla Parishad

Deputy Financial Advisor,P&RD

Pay and Accounts Officer, Kolkata PAO II

Pay and Accounts Officer, Kolkata PAO IIl

Add|. Pay & Accounts Officer, Kolkata PAO Il

Senior Accounts Officer, Sunderban Development Board
Deputy Director of Rationing, Kolkata South, Dte. of Rationing
Regional Deputy Director, Burdwan Region

Joint Director of Employment

Joint Director of Employment, Addl. Charge (DEE Egra)

Joint Registrar of Co-Operative Societies
Deputy Labour Commissioner, Alipurduar

Deputy Director of Information

Deputy Conservator of Forest, Publicity Division

Email Id

cdey21@gmail.com
srobona.b.datta@wbcomtax.gov.in

tbbiswas@wbcomtax.gov.in

abhijitchatterjee.ctax@gmail.com
dasjishnu7@gmail.com
raktimdutta@rediffmail.com

tuhinnagll@gmail.com

bhadrasouravl@gmail.com

dsr2pamed.igr-wb@nic,in

halderanupam68@gmail.com
mrinalkanti1l994 @gmail.com

sureshagarwalato@yahoo.co.in

mandalsandip1967@gmail.com

dilipkr.das@gmail.com

ashisbasak45@gmail.com

smalakar 06@yahoo.co.in

siddharthabasu.wbaas@gmail.com

rinchenshe@gmail.com

rajumukherjee2008 @gmail.com

spaul20167@gmail.com

subhamdattal969@gmail.com

debashisdat@gmail.com

kalloldutt@gmail.com

suprinablonl7@gmail.com

angshumanmukhopadhyay@yahoo.co.in

Assistant geéretary to the

Government of West Bengal

Mobile No.

9830560838
9830181098

9830573310

9831213637
9434124238
9831262025

9434660528

8768834422

9474508372
9830977423
9735356358
9883161888
9434146137
9434238625
9474629096
9434247456
9433519928

9434401776
944199269

9062780604
9433866347

9433349896
7603091022

9434060545

9474514572



