Government of West Bengal Finance Department Audit Branch, WBA&AS Cell Writers' Buildings, Kolkata-700 001.

No. 3912-F(Y)/WB

Dated: 10.10.2018

The undersigned is directed by the order of the Governor to state that the Governor is pleased to accord approval to 25 (twenty five) officers of 08 (eight) constituted state services (as per Annexure "A") to participate in the "In-service training Programme on Public Finance Management" in two (2) phases:

- a) **Domestic Leg** at the O.P. Jindal Global University, Haryana from 19th November,2018 to 23rd November,2018, and
- b) Foreign Leg at the Lee Kuan Yew School of Public Policy, Singapore 26th November, 2018 to 30th November, 2018.
- The participants will leave for O.P. Jindal Global University, Haryana from Netaji Subhas Chandra Bose International Airport, Kolkata on 18th November, 2018 and will return to Kolkata after completion of training programme in Singapore.
- 3. All the expenses in connection with the training, logistics, accommodation, airfare, visa charges and travel for both domestic and foreign leg of the training programme will be borne by the State Government.
- 4. Participants will be entitled to daily allowance @½thof US\$ 75 per diem in terms of Order No. Q/FD/695/3/2000, dated 21/09/2010 issued by Ministry of External Affairs(FD Section), Govt. of India (copy enclosed) during their stay in the Foreign Training Leg in Singapore.
- 5. Cadre Controlling Authority/Head of Office of the respective state services is requested to release the participants (as per Annexure "A") for the entire period of training in India & Singapore, i.e. from 18th November,2018 to 2nd December,2018.
- 6. This order issues with the approval of the Competent Authority. Enclo: As stated.

Sd/- P.A. Siddiqui

Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal.

Dated: 10.10.2018

No. 3912/1(10) F(Y)/WB

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

1. The Chief Secretary to the Government of West Bengal.

- 3. The Commissioner/Registrar/Director
- 4. Lt. Gen. Dr. Rajesh Kochhar (Retd.), Director, JIL DEE, OP Jindal Global University, Sonipat, Haryana-131001.
- 5. Col. RajatMathur, Deputy Director, OP Jindal Global University, Sonipat, Haryana-131001.
- 6. Shri /Smt.

He is requested to contact Shri Avik Roy, Assistant Secretary, WBA&AS Cell, (Email id <u>asgrt2.fd-wb@gov.in</u>., Phone 033-2214 1372) Finance Department, Writers' Buildings, Block IV, Ground Floor, Kolkata 700 001 immediately for completion of necessary formalities in this regard positively by **12 Noon** of **12**th October, **2018**.)

7. Website Copy.

Assistant Secretary to the Government of West Bengal.

Annexure "A" to Finance Department No. 3912-F(Y)/WB, dated 10.10.2018.

SI. No.	Name of the Officer	Name of the Service	Designation	Email Id	Mobile No.
1	Sri Chinmoy Dey	West Bengal Revenue Service	Joint Commissioner, State Tax	cdey21@gmail.com	9830560838
2	Smt. Srobona Bose Datta		Joint Commissioner, State Tax	srobona.b.datta@wbcomtax.gov.in	9830181098
3	Sri Timir Baran Biswas		Joint Commissionwer, Bowbazar Charge	tbbiswas@wbcomtax.gov.in	9830573310
4	Sri Abhijit Chatterjee		Joint commissioner of Commercial Tax, Salt Lake Charge	abhijitchatterjee.ctax@gmail.com	9831213637
5	Sri Jishnu Das		Joint Commissioner, Commercial Taxes	dasjishnu7@gmail.com	9434124238
6	Sri Raktim Dutta		Joint Commissioner	raktimdutta@rediffmail.com	9831262025
7	Sri Tuhin Nag		Superintendent of Excise, Paschim Burdwan	tuhinnag11@gmail.com	9434660528
8	Sri Sourav Bhadra		Superintendent of Excise, Nadia & Joint Commissioner of Excise	bhadrasourav1@gmail.com	8768834422
9	Sri Soumitra Bhunia		District Sub Registrar, Paschim Medinipur	dsr2pamed.igr-wb@nic,in	9474508372
10	Smt. Panchali Munshi		Addl. District Registrar (HQ)	halderanupam68@gmail.com	9830977423
11	Sri Mrinal Kanti Biswas	West Bengal Audit & Accounts Service	Accounts Officer & Ex-Officio Deputy Secretary,PWD	mrinalkanti1994@gmail.com	9735356358
12	Sri Suresh Kumar Agarwal		Financial Controller & Chief Accounts Officer, Howrah Zilla Parishad	sureshagarwalato@yahoo.co.in	9883161888
13	Sri Sandip Kumar Mandal		Deputy Financial Advisor,P&RD	mandalsandip1967@gmail.com	9434146137
14	Sri Dilip Kumar Das		Pay and Accounts Officer, Kolkata PAO II	dilipkr.das@gmail.com	9434238625
15	Sri Ashis Kumar Basak		Pay and Accounts Officer, Kolkata PAO III	ashisbasak45@gmail.com	9474629096
16	Sri Sukanta Malakar		Addl. Pay & Accounts Officer, Kolkata PAO III	smalakar 06@yahoo.co.in	9434247456
17	Sri Siddhartha Basu		Senior Accounts Officer, Sunderban Development Board	siddharthabasu.wbaas@gmail.com	9433519928
18	Sri Rinchen Sherpa	West Bengal Food & Supplies Service	Deputy Director of Rationing, Kolkata South, Dte. of Rationing	rinchenshe@gmail.com	9434401776
19	Sri Raju Mukherjee		Regional Deputy Director, Burdwan Region	rajumukherjee2008@gmail.com	944199269
20	Sri Subir Pal	West Bengal Employment Service	Joint Director of Employment	spaul20167@gmail.com	9062780604
21	Sri Subham Datta		Joint Director of Employment, Addl. Charge (DEE Egra)	subhamdatta1969@gmail.com	9433866347
22	Sri Debashis Datta	West Bengal Co-operative Service	Joint Registrar of Co-Operative Societies	debashisdat@gmail.com	9433349896
23	Sri Kallol Dutt	West Bengal Labour Service	Deputy Labour Commissioner, Alipurduar	kalloldutt@gmail.com	7603091022
24	Smt. Suprina Blon	West Bengal Information & Cultural Service	Deputy Director of Information	suprinablon17@gmail.com	9434060545
25	Sri Angshuman Mukhopadhyay	West Bengal Forest Service	Deputy Conservator of Forest, Publicity Division	angshumanmukhopadhyay@yahoo.co.in	9474514572

Assistant Secretary to the Government of West Bengal